

INTELLIVATE CAPITAL VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L27200MH1982PLC028715

Registered Office: 1104, A Wing, Naman Midtown 11th Floor Senapati Bapat Marg,
Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400013

Corporate Office: 303-304, 3rd Floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG Road, Sector-28, Gurugram,
Haryana-122002

Phone: (022) 2439 1933 , Mob No 8750131314

Website: www.intellivatecapitalventures.in E-mail: amfinecompliance@gmail.com

Ref No. : ICVL/BSE/2023-24

Dated- 28th May, 2023

The Secretary

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400001

Security Code No.: 506134

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Cuttings Pertaining to Publication of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Financial year ended on 31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Cuttings Pertaining to Publication of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2023 published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) on Sunday, 28th May, 2023.

The aforesaid Newspaper Publications are also uploaded on Company's website.

We request to take the above information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For Intellivate Capital Ventures Limited

NARENDE Digitally signed by
NARENDER KUMAR
R KUMAR Date: 2023.05.28
12:08:21 +05'30'

Narendra Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A30675

Enclosed: A/a

स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांसाठी गावपातळीव वैद्यकीय पथक देणार : डॉ. सचिन ओम्बासे

धाराशिव, दि.२७ : स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांच्या समस्या जाणून घेण्यासाठी येथील जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयातील सभागृहात जिल्हाधिकारी डॉ.सचिन ओम्बासे यांच्या अध्यक्षतेखाली स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांचा मेळावा आयोजित करण्यात आला .

यावेळी निवासी उपजिल्हाधिकारी शिवकुमार स्वामी, जेष्ठ स्वातंत्र्य सैनिक भास्करराव नायगावकर, बुबासाहेब जाधव, शेषेराव बनसोडे, कलावती वसंत उंबरे, नामदेव माने, तानाजी अंबुरे, सोजरबाई नलावडे, समाजसेविका शिला उंबरे तसेच इतर ज्येष्ठ नागरिक मोठ्या संख्येने उपस्थित होते. स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांच्या

पाल्यांना शासकीय नोकर भरतीपूर्वी १० टक्के समांतर आरक्षण देण्यात यावे, स्वातंत्र्य सैनिक हा राज्य किंवा प्रांताचा नसून संबंध देशाचा असतो तेव्हा राज्य व केंद्र असा पेन्शन भेदभाव न करता राज्यशासन व केंद्रशासनाने स्वातंत्र्य सैनिक व त्यांच्या वारस विधवांना एकसमान पेन्शन व संबंधित योजनेचा लाभ देण्यात यावा, स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांसाठी स्वतंत्र भवन उभा करण्यात यावे, घराच्या पडझडीसाठी २५ लाखांची तरतूद करण्यात यावी, दवाखान्याचा खर्च १० हजार रुपयांवरून ५ लाख रुपयांपर्यंत करण्यात यावा, ज्या स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांना घरे नाहीत अशांना म्हाडामध्ये घरे देण्यात यावी,

अंत्यविधीसाठी २५ हजार रुपयांची तरतूद करण्यात यावी, ज्या स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांच्या विधवांना पेन्शन मिळाली नाही त्यांना पेन्शन मिळावी, संबंधित नगर (गल्ली) व घरांवर स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांचे नाव टाकण्यात यावे अशा विविध स्वरूपाच्या मागण्या स्वातंत्र्य सैनिक व त्यांच्या पाल्यांनी यावेळी केल्या.

स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांच्या मागण्या, समस्या तसेच त्यांच्या अडी-अडचणी जाणून घेतल्यानंतर जिल्हाधिकारी डॉ.ओम्बासे म्हणाले की, ज्या अडी-अडचणी जिल्हा स्तरावर ज्या शासकीय योजनेतून सोडवता येतील त्याचा नक्कीच प्रयत्न केला जाईल. स्वातंत्र्य

सैनिकांच्या आरोग्य तपासणीसाठी गावपातळीवर आरोग्य तपासणीचे पथक पाठवून त्यांची दरमहा वैद्यकीय तपासणी करून कोणत्या योजनेतून त्यांना वैद्यकीय सुविधांचा लाभ देता येईल याचा प्रयत्न करण्यात येईल, असेही यावेळी डॉ.ओम्बासे म्हणाले. तत्पूर्वी जिल्हा माहिती कार्यालयामार्फत स्वातंत्र्याच्या अमृत महोत्सवानिमित्त प्रकाशित करण्यात आलेले वैभवशाली उस्मानाबाद या जिल्ह्यातील स्वातंत्र्य सैनिकांच्या जीवनावर प्रकाश टाकणाऱ्या पुस्तकाचे प्रकाशन जिल्हाधिकारी डॉ.सचिन ओम्बासे आणि निवासी उपजिल्हाधिकारी शिवकुमार स्वामी यांच्या हस्ते करण्यात आले.

बारावी परीक्षेच्या विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी राज्य मंडळ स्तरावरून समुपदेशक नियुक्त

नांदेड, दि.२७ : महाराष्ट्र राज्य माध्यमिक व उच्च माध्यमिक शिक्षण मंडळातर्फे फेब्रुवारी-मार्च २०२३ मध्ये घेण्यात आलेली उच्च माध्यमिक प्रमाणपत्र इयत्ता बारावी लेखी परीक्षा २१ फेब्रुवारी ते २१ मार्च २०२३ या कालावधीत लातूर, औरंगाबाद, अमरावती, पुणे, नागपूर, मुंबई, कोल्हापूर, नाशिक, कोकण या नऊ विभागीय मंडळामार्फत आयोजित करण्यात आली होती.

या परीक्षेचा निकाल २५ मे २०२३ रोजी दुपारी २ वाजता ऑनलाईन जाहीर करण्यात आला. निकालानंतर काही विद्यार्थी नकारात्मक विचाराने मानसिक दडपणाखाली येण्याची शक्यता असते. अशा विद्यार्थ्यांना राज्यमंडळ स्तरावरून नैराश्यातून बाहेर काढण्यास मदत

करण्यासाठी ऑनलाईन समुपदेशन सेवा सुरू ठेवण्यात येत आहे. त्यांचे भ्रमणध्वनी क्रमांक पुढील प्रमाणे आहेत. ७३८७४००९७०, ८३०८७९९२४१, ९८३४९९१७९२, ८४२११७०२८, ९४०४६८२७१६, ९३७३४६८९९९, ८९९९९२३२२९, ९३२१३१७९२८, ७३८७६४७१०२, ८७६७७२३०६९ हे भ्रमणध्वनी क्रमांक दिलेले समुपदेशक परीक्षेच्या निकालाच्या दिवसापासून ८ दिवस सकाळी ८ ते रात्री ८ या वेळेत विद्यार्थ्यांना भ्रमणध्वनीद्वारे निशुल्क आवश्यक ते समुपदेशन करतील. विद्यार्थी, पालक यांनी यांची नोंद घ्यावी, असे आवाहन राज्यमंडळाचे सचिव अनुराधा ओक यांनी केले आहे.

‘वारसा शिल्पसंपदेचा’चे

पालकमंत्र्यांच्या हस्ते प्रकाशन

परभणी, दि.२७ : परभणी जिल्हा ऐतिहासिक जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयाच्या वतीने ‘वारसा शिल्पसंपदेचा’ या कॉपी टेबलबुकचे प्रकाशन आज सार्वजनिक आरोग्य व कुटूंब कल्याण मंत्री तथा पालकमंत्री प्रा. डॉ. तानाजी सावंत यांच्या हस्ते करण्यात आले.

यावेळी खासदार संजय जाधव, आमदार विल्व बाजोरिया, आमदार राहुल पाटील, आमदार सुरेशराव वरपुडकर, आमदार मेघना-साकरे- बोर्डेकर, आमदार रत्नाकरगुठे आणि जिल्हाधिकारी आंवल गोयल, जिल्हा पोलीस अधीक्षक रागसुधा आर., जिल्हा परिषदेच्या मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी रश्मी खडिंकर, मनपा आयुक्त तृती सांडभोर आदी उपस्थित होते. गत पाच वर्षांपासून कार्यरत असलेल्या

वारसा अभ्यासागताने परभणी जिल्ह्यातील स्थळांचे सर्वेक्षण करून जिल्ह्यातील प्राचीन वारसा स्थळांची माहिती संकलित केली होती. या स्थळांची व्यावसायिक छायाचित्रकारामार्फत छायाचित्रे काढण्यात आली. परभणी जिल्ह्यातील रक्षापत्य व शिल्प यांचा परिचय सर्वसामान्य नागरिकांना व्हावा आणि त्याविषयी उत्सुकता निर्माण व्हावी. त्या ऐतिहासिक वास्तूचे जतन व्हावे या हेतूने पुस्तकाचे प्रकाशन करण्यात आले आहे. यासाठी समन्वयक जिल्हा सूचना विज्ञान अधिकारी सुनील पोटेकर यांनी काम पाहिले. यावेळी अभ्यास गटाचे सर्व सदस्य उपस्थित होते.

राज्य सरकारच्या फ्लॅगशिप कार्यक्रमांची वेगाने अंमलबजावणी करावी- फडणवीस



अहमदनगर, दि.२७ : राज्यातील जनतेच्या हितासाठी राज्य शासनमार्फत अनेक महत्वाकांक्षी (फ्लॅगशिप) कार्यक्रम राबविण्यात येत आहेत. या सर्व कार्यक्रमांची प्रशासनाने गतीने अंमलबजावणी करण्याचे निर्देश राज्याचे उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी दिले. जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालयाच्या सभागृहात विविध योजनांच्या आढावा बैठकीचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते.

याप्रसंगी उपमुख्यमंत्री फडणवीस म्हणाले, जलयुक्त शिवार अभियानाच्या पहिल्या टप्प्यात जिल्ह्याने ६५१ कोटी रुपये खर्च करत १ हजार ३५ गावामधून ३२ हजार कामांद्वारे २ लक्ष ९८ हजार हेक्टर जमीन संरक्षित सिंचनाखाली आली आहे. या अभियाना मुळे मोठ्या प्रमाणात उत्पादकता वाढून शेतकऱ्यांचे सक्षमीकरण करण्यात यश

मिळाले आहे. जलयुक्त शिवार अभियाना च्या टप्पा २ मध्ये जिल्ह्यातील २५७ गावांची निवड करण्यात आली आहे. टप्पा दोन मधील कामे करता ना लोकप्रतिनिधींना विश्वासात घेऊनच अंतिम आराखडा तयार करावा.तसेच गाळमुक्त धरण,गाळयुक्त शिवार या योजनेमध्ये लोकसहभाग वाढवत कामांना अधिक गती देण्याच्या सूचनाही त्यांनी यावेळी दिल्या. प्रधानमंत्री आवास योजनेमध्ये जिल्ह्याने उर्कूट काम केल्याबद्दल प्रशासनाचे कौतुक करत उपमुख्यमंत्री फडणवीस म्हणाले की, आता मोदी आवास योजना सुरू करण्यात येत आहे.या योजने सह शहरी, रमाई, प्रधानमंत्री आवास योजना एकत्रित करून १० लाख घरे उपलब्ध करून देण्याचे उद्दिष्ट आहे. त्यानुसार जिल्ह्याने त्यांचे उद्दिष्ट वाढवून समाजातील सर्व

घटकांना न्याय देऊन पात्र गरजूंना लाभ देण्यासाठी मोहीम राबवावी,असेही ते यावेळी म्हणाले. सर्व सामान्यांना विविध दाखल्यासाठी शासकीय कार्यालयात चकरा माराव्या लागू नयेत यासाठी शासन आपल्या दारी उपक्रम राबविण्यात येत आहे.दोन महिन्यात जनतेपर्यंत मोठ्या प्रमाणात त्यांच्यासाठीच्या योजना पोहोचवा यच्या असुन जिल्ह्याचे द्हीड लक्ष दाखले वाटपाचे उद्दिष्ट वेळेत पूर्ण करण्याच्या सूचनाही त्यांनी यावेळी केल्या. सौर कृषि वाहिन्यांचा पथदर्शी प्रकल्प सर्वप्रथम अहमदनगर जिल्ह्यात राबविण्यात आला आहे. कृषीवाहिन्या या शंभर टक्के सौर कृषि वाहिन्यांमध्ये करण्यासाठी जिल्ह्यात मोठा वाव आहे.या योजनेच्या अंमलबजावणीमध्ये लोकप्रतिनिधींनी पुढाकार घेण्याचे आवाहन करत याद्वारे शेतीला दिवसा विनाव्यत्यय वीज देता येणार आहे. सरकारी जमिनी उपलब्ध नसणाऱ्या गावात शेतकऱ्यांच्या पडीक जमिनी भाडेतत्वावर घेतल्या जाणार आहेत.या जमिनीला महावितरणमार्फत प्रति एकर,प्रतिवर्ष हजार रुपये भाडे दिले जाणार असल्याने मुख्यमंत्री सौर कृषि वाहिनी योजनेच्या अंमलबजावणीसाठी वेगाने कार्यवाही करण्याच्या सूचनाही त्यांनी यावेळी दिल्या.

१० दिवसांमध्ये शेतकऱ्यांच्या खात्यावर जमा करण्याचे निर्देशही जिल्हा प्रशासनाना यावेळी उपमुख्यमंत्र्यांनी दिले.या वेळी उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी जलयुक्त शिवार अभियान २.० मुख्यमंत्री सौर कृषि वाहिनी योजना, प्रधानमंत्री किसान सन्मान निधी योजना, प्रधानमंत्री आवास योजना ग्रामीण व शहरी,जलजीवन मिशन, गाळमुक्त धरण, गाळयुक्त शिवार, शासन आपल्या दारी, मुख्यमंत्री ग्रामसडक योजना या योजनांसह नैसर्गिक आपत्तीमुळे झालेल्या नुकसानीचा व दिलेल्या मदतीचा आढावा घेतला. पालकमंत्री राधाकृष्ण विखे पाटील म्हणाले, जिल्ह्यातील विकास कामांना समन्वयाद्वारे गती देण्यात येत असुन जल युक्त शिवार अभियानाच्या पहिल्या टप्प्यात झालेल्या कामांमुळे शाश्वत सिंचनाची निर्मिती झाली आहे. त्यामुळे नागरिक स्वतःहून या अभियानासाठी पुढे येत आहेत.दुसऱ्या टप्प्यातील कामेही वेगाने करण्यात येत आहेत.वाळू धोरणाची सुरुवात अहमद नगर जिल्ह्यात करण्यात आली असुन इतर जिल्ह्यातही या धोरणाची प्रभावीपणे अंमलबजावणी व्हावी. जिल्ह्यातील तरगणां रणगार तिळूण औद्योगिक क्षेत्रात गुंतवणुकीसाठी आवश्यक ती मदत मिळावी,अशी अपेक्षाही त्यांनी यावेळी व्यक्त केली. यावेळी लोकप्रतिनिधींनी योजनांच्या अंमलबजावणीच्या अनुषंगाने मत मांडले.

नरेगाची कामे

वाढवण्याचे निर्देश

चंद्रपूर, दि.२७ : मजुरांना मनरेगा कामाच्या माध्यमातून नियमितपणे रोजगार प्राप्त होण्यासाठी मनरेगाअंतर्गत जास्तीत जास्त कामे घेऊन मजुर उपस्थिती वाढविण्याचे निर्देश जिल्हाधिकारी विनय गौडा यांनी अधिकाऱ्यांना दिले.

जिल्हाधिकारी यांनी आज भद्रावती तालुक्यातील मुधोली, कोंडेगाव व टेकाडी येथे मनरेगा अंतर्गत सुरू असलेल्या कामांची पाहणी केली. त्यांनी मजुरांशी संवाद साधून व मनरेगाच्या कामाची माहिती तसेच मजुरांच्या समस्या जाणुन घेतल्या.याप्रसंगी उपजिल्हाधिकारी (रोहयो) पल्लवी घाटगे, कृषी अधिकारी सुशांत गादेवार, शंकर भांदकर, चोले, जयंत टेंभुरकर, विक्रांत जोशी, सुरज खोडे, अतुल खंडाळे, सुनिल पारोधी उपस्थित होते.

लोकसहभागाने उभा राहणार आदर्श नाला बांधणी प्रकल्प

ठाणे, दि.२७ : समस्या, दुर्गंधी आणि भ्रष्टाचाराचे कुरण ही नाल्यांची ओळख आता संपणार असून आमदार संजय केळकर यांच्या संकल्पनेनुसार आणि त्यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली जागर फाऊंडेशन ही संस्था डॉ.मुस मार्गालगत आदर्शनाले बांधणी प्रकल्प आणि नाले दत्तक योजना राबवत आहे. दरवर्षी नालेसफाई, त्यातून होणारा भ्रष्टाचार याबाबत आमदार संजय केळकर सातत्याने आवाज उठवत आहेत. याचबरोबर त्यांनी यावर रामबाण उपाय म्हणून आदर्श नाले बांधणी प्रकल्प आणि नाले दत्तक योजना ही संकल्पना देखील ठाण्यात रुजवली आहे. त्यांच्या मार्गदर्शनाखाली जागर फाऊंडेशन या संस्थेने ठाणे महापालिकेकडे प्रस्ताव दाखल केल्यानंतर आयुक्त अभिजित बांगर यांनी उपक्रमाचे कौतुक करीत

तातडीने मंजुरीही दिली. ही योजना लोकसहभागाने राबवण्यात येत असून ठाण्यातील विकासक मे. बोरकर रिअल्टी याकामी सहकार्य करत आहेत. नंदिनी बोरकर-सारंगधर यांनी आदर्श आणि आधुनिक पद्धतीच्या नाले बांधणीचा आराखडा तयार केला आहे. सुमारे मिटर लांबीचे आवरण या नाल्यावर चढविण्यात येणार असून दोन्ही बाजूला वर्टिकल गार्डन करण्यात येणार आहे. परिसरात मोठा कचरा येणार नाही, अशी बांधणी करण्यात येणार आहे. या योजनेचा फायदा येथील दीपक सोसायटी, जीवन शांती सोसायटी आदी संकुले आणि आजूबाजूच्या इमारतींना होणार आहे.

नाले दत्तक योजना ही अन्य ठिकाणीही फायदेशीर ठरणार असून जागर फाऊंडेशनप्रमाणे याकामी अन्य संस्था आणि नागरीकांनी पुढे आल्यास नाले ही समस्या राहणार नाही. दरवर्षी नाले सफाईतून होणारा भ्रष्टाचार थांबू शकतो. आयुक्तांनी या उपक्रमास तातडीने हिरवा कंदील देऊन दूरदृष्टी दाखवली तर बोरकर रिअल्टीने घेतलेली भूमिकाही कौतुकास्पद आहे, असे आमदार संजय केळकर यांनी भूमिपूजन झाल्यानंतर सांगितले. यावेळी आमदार संजय केळकर यांच्यासह बोरकर रिअल्टीचे महेश बोरकर, माजी नगरसेवक सुनेश जोशी, नंदिनी बोरकर-सारंगधर, जागर फाऊंडेशनचे अध्यक्ष सुरेश सोंडकर, सचिव विनोद येतुस्कर, जयश्री रामाणे, विनोद पितळे, दीपक सोसायटी, जीवन शांती आदी गृहसंकुलातील पदाधिकारी उपस्थित होते.

शेतकऱ्यांच्या खात्यात ५० हजारांचे अनुदान जमा

मुंबई, दि.२७ : महात्मा जोतिराव फुले कर्जमुक्ती योजनेतर्गत प्रोत्साहन म्हणून ५० हजार रुपयांच्या अनुदानापासून वंचित असलेल्या नियमित कर्ज परतफेड करणाऱ्या शेतकऱ्यांना सहकार मंत्री अतुल सावे यांच्या कार्यालयाच्या एका फोनवरून अनुदान मिळण्यास मदत झाली आहे. राज्य शासनाने महात्मा जोतिराव फुले कर्जमुक्ती योजनेतर्गत नियमित कर्ज परतफेड करणाऱ्या शेतकऱ्यांना प्रोत्साहन म्हणून ५० हजार रुपयांपर्यंत लाभ देण्याचा निर्णय घेतला. या अनुदानाचा लाभ राज्यातील सुमारे १४ लाखांहून शेतकऱ्यांना मिळत आहे. मात्र, ग्रामीण भागातील काही शेतकऱ्यांपर्यंत हा प्रोत्साहनपर अनुदानाचा लाभ पोहोचत नसल्याने शेतकरी शेट सहकार मंत्र्यांकडे निवेदने/तक्रार अर्ज देत आहेत. त्याची सहकार मंत्री अतुल सावे यांच्या कार्यालयातील अधिकारी यांनी दखल घेवून तातडीने कार्यवाही देखील करीत आहेत.

हा प्रोत्साहनपर अनुदानाचा लाभ मिळाल्याने वयोवृद्ध शेतकरी नथ्थु जाधव यांनी समाधान व्यक्त करून सहकार मंत्री अतुल सावे यांच्या कार्यालयातील अधिकाऱ्यांचे आभार मानून त्यांच्या कामाचे कौतुकही केले. या उदाहरणातील तत्परतेतून विभागाची कामगिरी उल्लेखनीय ठरत आहे. राज्य शासनाचे नियमित कर्ज परतफेड करणाऱ्या शेतकऱ्यांना मिळणारे प्रोत्साहनपर अनुदान नक्कीच बळीराजाला प्रोत्साहन देणारे ठरेल.

राज्य शासन आणि सहकार विभाग महात्मा जोतिराव फुले कर्जमुक्ती योजनेची प्रभावी अंमलबजावणी करीत आहे. या योजनेतर्गत आतापर्यंत १३ लाख ५० हजार इतक्या शेतकऱ्यांना प्रोत्साहनपर अनुदानाचा लाभ देण्यात आला आहे. त्यासाठी राज्य शासनाने ५ हजार ५५ कोटी रुपये वितरित करण्यात आले आहेत. शासनाच्या विविध योजनांच्या लाभानुसार वंचित राहिलेल्या शेतकऱ्यांना लाभ मिळवून देण्यासाठी सहकार विभाग आणि आपल्या कार्यालयातील अधिकाऱ्यांना नेहमी दक्ष राहण्याच्या सूचना दिल्या आहेत.

राज्यातील ५० गावांमध्ये सामाजिक सभागृह बांधण्यास मान्यता

मुंबई, दि.२७ : पुण्यश्लोक अहिल्याबाई होळकर यांच्या स्मरणार्थ राज्यातील ५० गावांमध्ये भव्य व सुसज्ज सामाजिक सभागृह बांधण्यास मान्यता देण्यात आली असल्याची माहिती ग्रामविकास व पंचायत राज मंत्री गिरीश महाजन यांनी दिली आहे. नुकत्याच झालेल्या बैठकीत श्री महाजन यांनी या ५० गावात सामाजिक सभागृह उभारण्याच्या प्रस्तावास मान्यता दिली . या माध्यमातून जळगाव, अहमदनगर, कोल्हापूर, जालना, नंदुरबार, पुणे, नांदेड, यवतमाळ, रत्नागिरी, सातारा, सिधुदुर्ग, चंद्रपूर, अमरावती, नागपूर आदी जिल्ह्यांतील गावांची निवड करण्यात आली असून लवकरच बांधकाम करण्याबाबत आदेश निर्गमित करण्यात येणार असल्याची माहितीही श्री महाजन यांनी दिली. विविध जिल्ह्यातील जामनेर, पाचोरा, जळगाव, रावेर. बोदवड, चोपडा, धरणगाव, अहमदनगर, पाथर्डी, राहता, नेवासा, हातकंगणले, कर्वीर, जालना, जाफराबाद, भोकरदन, परतुर, शहादा, पुरंदर, आंबेगाव, लोहा, नायगाव(खे), देवलूर, नायगाव, उमरखेड, नेर, वणी, दारव्हा, पुसद, खेड, फलटण, माण,कोरेगाव, कणकवली, सावली, मूल, कोरपना, वरोरा, गोडपिंपरी, सिदेवाही, भातकुली, कळमेश्वर, नरखेड, उमरेड, सावनेर या ५० गावांचा समावेश आहे.

INTELLIVATE CAPITAL VENTURES LIMITED				
CIN: L27200MH1982PLC028715 Regd. Office: 1104, A Wing, Naman Midtown, 11 th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai- 400013 Corp. Office: 301, 302, Third floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG road, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002 Mob: 91+8750131314. Email: amfine.compliance@gmail.com, Website: www.intellivitecapitalventures.in EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2023 Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3939.32	2464.67	6,559.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	332.94	42.45	366.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	416.71	42.45	449.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	318.88	39.87	347.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	302.03	41.22	332.21
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Re. 1/- each)	430.28	430.28	430.28
7	Other Equity	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Re. 1/- each)	-	-	-
a) Basic-Rs		0.89	0.08	0.94
(b) Diluted-Rs		0.89	0.08	0.94
Notes:				
1 In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Intellivite Capital Venture Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2023. The statutory auditors have audited the annual financial results.				
2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).				
3 During the current year, the Company has acquired 95.55% shares in Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited (BHPL) on 05 November 2022 for a total consideration of Rs. 4,885.91 lacs. Acquisition is accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting as per Ind AS 103 "Business combinations". Further, as the Purchase Price Allocation ("PPA") exercise with respect to said acquisition is in-process as on date, the Company has accounted for such acquisition based on provisional fair value of assets and liabilities acquired determined by the management aggregating to (Rs. 1,070.93 lacs), resulting into recognition of goodwill of Rs. 5,956.84 lacs on a provisional basis. Upon completion of the PPA exercise within the measurement period of maximum of one year from the acquisition date as allowed under Ind AS 103, adjustment, if any, will be made to provisional amounts recognised in books of accounts.				
Particulars		Provisional fair value as on 31 October 2022		
Property, plant and equipment		933.75		
Right-of-use assets		6,921.97		
Intangible assets		21.67		
Other financial assets (current and non-current)		847.65		
Income tax assets		64.91		
Deferred tax assets		90.58		
Other assets (current and non-current)		505.81		
Inventories		828.25		
Trade receivable		351.28		
Cash and cash equivalents and Bank balance		533.87		
Liabilities (current and non-current)		(12,102.00)		
Fair value of net assets (Provisional)		(1,002.26)		
Non-controlling interest		(118.55)		
Fair value of net assets excluding Non-controlling interest (Provisional)		(1,120.81)		
Acquired fair value of net assets (Provisional) @ 95.55%		(1,070.93)		
Less: Purchase consideration		4,885.91		
Goodwill (Provisional)		(5,956.84)		
The Group's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. Food and Beverages in terms of Ind AS 108 on Segment Reporting.				
5 Other income in standalone and consolidated results includes Rs. 260.77 lacs recorded as gain on modification of non current financial liabilities.				
6 Exceptional items in consolidated results represents gain on sale of subsidiary company, NIR Advisors Private Limited in the current quarter.				
7 The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year-to-date upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.				
For and on behalf of the Board For Intellivite Capital Ventures Limited				
Place: Gurgaon				Anubhav Dham
Date: 27 th May, 2023				(Director)
				DIN: 02656812

INTELLIVATE CAPITAL VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L27200MH1982PLC028715

Regd. Office : 1104, A Wing, Naman Midtown, 11th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400013

Corp. Office: 301, 302, Third floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG road, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002

Mob: 91-8750131314, Email: amfincompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.intellivitecapitalventures.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	284.04	24.47	2.68	335.10	6.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	196.75	(30.95)	(1.50)	172.70	(23.59)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	154.84	(30.95)	(1.50)	129.00	(23.59)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	154.84	(30.95)	1.45	129.00	(20.64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	154.84	(30.95)	1.45	129.00	(20.64)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Re. 1/- each)	430.28	430.28	291.00	430.28	291.00
7	Other Equity				1,515.89	202.99
8	Earnings per Share (of Re. 1/- each)					
	(a) Basic-Rs	0.45	(0.09)	0.00*	0.37	(0.07)
	(b) Diluted-Rs	0.45	(0.09)	0.00*	0.37	(0.07)

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Intellivite Capital Venture Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2023. The statutory auditors have audited the annual financial results.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- The Group's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. Food and Beverages in terms of Ind AS 108 on Segment Reporting.
- Other income in standalone and consolidated results includes Rs. 260.77 lacs recorded as gain on modification of non current financial liabilities.
- Exceptional items in consolidated results represents gain on sale of subsidiary company, NIR Advisors Private Limited in the current quarter.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year-to-date upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Intellivite Capital Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Anubhav Dham
(Director)
DIN: 02656812

Place : Gurgaon
Date : 27th May, 2023



RIR POWER ELECTRONICS LIMITED
(Formerly RUTTONSHA INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER LIMITED)

Regd. Office : 139/141, Solaris 1, "B" Wing, 1st Floor, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400072
CIN : L31109MH1969PLC014322; Phone : 022 - 28471956;
Fax : 022-28471959; E-mail : secretarial@ruttonsha.com;
Website : www.ruttonsha.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

SR. NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	1734.34	1464.00	1191.00	6001.74	4395.90	1715.12	1430.03	1190.99	5943.12	4395.89
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Extraordinary items and Tax)	216.18	230.85	144.83	864.72	479.09	192.91	191.27	144.41	793.70	478.67
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	216.18	230.85	144.83	864.72	369.72	192.91	191.27	144.41	793.70	369.30
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax	142.92	227.61	97.34	668.15	281.51	119.65	188.04	96.92	597.12	281.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	143.35	226.84	101.86	645.40	261.23	120.08	187.26	101.44	574.37	260.81
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	693.91	693.91	690.26	693.91	690.26	693.91	693.91	690.26	693.91	690.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2680.17	1923.30	-	-	-	2608.72	1922.88
8.	Earnings per Share (of ₹10 each)										
	- Basic and Diluted	2.08	3.31	1.40	9.86	5.77	1.74	2.74	1.39	8.69	5.77

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ruttonsha.com
Date : 26th May, 2023
Place : Mumbai

For RIR POWER ELECTRONICS LIMITED
(Formerly Ruttonsha International Rectifier Ltd.)
Sd/-
Piyush K. Shah
Director

BANAS FINANCE LIMITED
L65910MH1983PLC030142
Address: E-109, CRYSTAL PLAZA, NEW LINK ROAD, ANDHERI (WEST), MUMBAI MH 400053 IN
Email id: banasfin@gmail.com, website: www.banasfinance.wordpress.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

Amount in Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	730.335	278.286	2088.093	730.335	278.286	2088.093
2 Net Profit/Loss for the Period Before tax and exceptional items	-1494.374	19.994	-9969.013	-1494.374	19.994	-9969.013
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	-1494.374	19.994	-9969.013	-1494.374	19.994	-9969.013
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax and Exceptional Items	3003.616	-2207.389	-5476.138	3003.616	-2207.389	-5476.138
5 Total Comprehensive Income	3003.616	-2207.389	-5476.138	2968.040	-2247.529	-5408.959
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	4804.623	2564.873	4804.623	4804.623	2564.873	4804.623
7 Earning Per Share						
Basic	6.252	-8.610	-11.398	6.361	-8.763	-11.096
Diluted	6.252	-8.610	-11.398	6.361	-8.763	-11.096

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.banasfinance.wordpress.com

FOR BANAS FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
GIRRAJ KISHOR AGRAWAL
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00290959

Place: Mumbai
Date: 26/05/2023

Products

Leaders In Semiconductor Devices & High Power Equipments

Manufacturers of SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES • BATTERY CHARGERS • POWER RECTIFIERS

RISHABH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN : L51909MH1984PLC217695
Regd. Office : Warden House, 340, J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008
TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 | FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231
Website : www.rishabhenterprisesltd.com | Email: cosec@rishabhenterprisesltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1.88	1.96	7.72	8.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.54	0.55	3.75	2.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.54	0.55	3.75	2.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	0.36	(0.01)	3.12	2.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.78	(0.02)	25.91	3.19
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	114.58	88.67
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/-each))				
(a) Basic	0.03	-	0.31	0.23
(b) Diluted	0.03	-	0.31	0.23

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mse.in and on the Company's website at www.rishabhenterprisesltd.com
- There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
- No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Rishabh Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Shashi Kumar Dujari
Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 26/05/2023

BHAIRAV ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN : L51909MH1984PLC217692
Regd. Office : Warden House, 340, J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008
TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 | FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231
Website : www.bhairaventerprises.com | Email: cosec@bhairaventerprises.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	5.16	1.28	8.95	5.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3.79	(0.16)	4.98	0.79
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3.79	(0.16)	4.98	0.79
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	2.87	(0.16)	4.06	0.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.87	(0.16)	3.94	1.70
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	82.61	78.68
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/-each))				
(a) Basic	0.29	(0.01)	0.41	0.08
(b) Diluted	0.29	(0.01)	0.41	0.08

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mse.in and on the Company's website at www.bhairaventerprises.com
- There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
- No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Bhairav Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Shashi Kumar Dujari
Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 26/05/2023

MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED
FORMERLY MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE PVT LTD
CIN : U65923KL2010PLC039179
Unit 301-315, 3rd Floor, A wing, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093,
Contact No. : 022-68194000/022-66211000.

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorised officer of Manappuram Home Finance Ltd ("MAHOFIN") under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest ("SARFESI") Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice calling upon the borrowers and co-borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said "Act" read with rule 9 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Manappuram Home Finance Ltd as mentioned below for each of the respective properties:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower and Co-borrower/Loan Account Number/Branch	Description of Secured Asset in respect of which interest has been created	Date of Demand Notice sent & Outstanding Amount	Date of possession
1	RAVI KOMUNDER SRINIVASAN, DURGA RAVI SHRINIVASAN/ WKALY0002353/KALYAN	FLAT NO 6, 1ST FLOOR, B 8, GAYATRI DHAM CHSL, SECTOR 3, GANESH MANDIR ROAD, Titwala East, P.O KALYAN S.O, THANE, MAHARASHTRA, Pin: 421304	03-03-2023 & Rs. 1060868/-	22-05-2023

Date : 28.05.2023
Place : MAHARASHTRA
Sd/-, Authorised Officer
Manappuram Home Finance Ltd

KDDL LIMITED
(CIN : L33302HP1981PLC008123)
Regd. Office: Plot No. 3, Sector - III, Parwanoo, Distt. Solan (H.P.) - 173220
Tel.: +91 172 2548223 / 24 Fax : +91 172 2548302
Website: www.kddl.com Email id: investor.complaints@kddl.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)

S. No.	Particulars (Refer notes below)	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31 March, 2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 31 March, 2022	Year to date figures for the current period ending 31 March, 2023	Quarter ended 31 March, 2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 31 March, 2022	Year to date figures for the current period ending 31 March, 2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	8759	6421	36361	30645	22883	113876
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1697	1004	8924	2983	1566	10761
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1697	1004	8924	2983	1566	10761
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	1267	905	6923	2126	1120	7698
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1289	901	6907	2103	1114	7650
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value in Rs 10 per share)	1254	1274	1254	1254	1274	1254
7	Earnings per share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualized):						
	(a) Basic (Rs)	9.97	7.11	54.49	12.71	7.62	42.18
	(b) Diluted (Rs)	9.97	7.11	54.49	12.71	7.62	42.18

Notes:

- The above Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26 May 2023. The Audited financial results for the current quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been subjected to limited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The unmodified review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE and National Stock Exchange.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of the Audited quarterly and annual financial result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nse.india.com and the company's website www.kddl.com

For and on the behalf of Board of Directors
Yashovardhan Saboo
(Chairman and Managing Director)
DIN-00012158

Place : Gurugram
Date : 26 May, 2023

ABHINANDAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN : L17119MH1984PLC217694
Regd. Office : Warden House, 340, J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008
TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 | FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231
Website : www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com | Email: cosec@abhinandanenterprisesltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	4.40	1.24	8.08	5.18
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3.03	(0.14)	3.03	(0.30)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	3.03	(0.14)	3.03	(0.30)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	2.27	(0.14)	2.27	(0.30)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.38	(0.09)	3.99	0.22
Equity Share Capital	115.50	115.50	115.50	115.50
Reserves - Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	(0.98)	(4.97)
Earning per share (before extraordinary items (of ₹ 10/-each))				
(a) Basic	0.20	(0.01)	0.20	(0.03)
(b) Diluted	0.20	(0.01)	0.20	(0.03)

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange at www.mse.in and on the Company's website at www.abhinandanenterprisesltd.com
- There is no change in accounting policies and hence there is no impact on Profit & Loss.
- No Exceptional or extra ordinary items adjusted.

For Abhinandan Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Shashi Kumar Dujari
Director (DIN 00116132)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 26/05/2023

SHRI GURUDEV EN-TRADE LIMITED
CIN : L29224MH1984PLC217693
Regd. Office : Warden House, 340, J.J. Road, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 008
TEL: (91) 22 2302 7900 | FAX: (91) 22 2307 7231
Website : www.shrigurudevtrade.com | Email: cosec@shrigurudevtrade.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	16.05	(0.41)	16.07	2.70
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	15.30	(1		

INTELLIVATE CAPITAL VENTURES LIMITED
 CIN: L27200MH1982PLC028715
 Regd. Office : 1104, A Wing, Naman Midtown, 11th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400013
 Corp. Office: 301,302, Third floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG road, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002
 Mob: 91-8750131314, Email: amlinecompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.intellivatecapitalventures.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3939.32	2464.67	6,559.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	332.94	42.45	366.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	416.71	42.45	449.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	318.88	39.87	347.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	302.03	41.22	332.21
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Re. 1/- each)	430.28	430.28	430.28
7	Other Equity	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share (of Re. 1/- each)			
	a) Basic-Rs	0.89	0.08	0.94
	b) Diluted-Rs	0.89	0.08	0.94

Notes:
 1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Intellivate Capital Venture Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 27 May 2023. The statutory auditors have audited the annual financial results.
 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
 3. During the current year, the Company has acquired 95.55% shares in Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited (BHPL) on 05 November 2022 for a total consideration of Rs. 4,885.91 lacs. Acquisition is accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting as per Ind AS 103 "Business combinations". Further, as the Purchase Price Allocation ("PPA") exercise with respect to said acquisition is in-process as on date, the Company has accounted for such acquisition based on provisional fair value of assets and liabilities acquired determined by the management aggregating to (Rs. 1,070.93 lacs), resulting into recognition of goodwill of Rs. 5,956.84 lacs on a provisional basis. Upon completion of the PPA exercise within the measurement period of maximum of one year from the acquisition date as allowed under Ind AS 103, adjustment, if any, will be made to provisional amounts recognised in books of accounts.

(in Rs. lacs)

Particulars	Provisional fair value as on 31 October 2022
Property, plant and equipment	933.75
Right-of-use assets	6,921.97
Intangible assets	21.67
Other financial assets (current and non-current)	847.65
Income tax assets	64.91
Deferred tax assets	90.58
Other assets (current and non-current)	505.81
Inventories	828.25
Trade receivable	351.28
Cash and cash equivalents and Bank balance	533.87
Liabilities (current and non-current)	(12,102.00)
Fair value of net assets (Provisional)	(1,002.26)
Non-controlling interest	(118.55)
Fair value of net assets excluding Non-controlling interest (Provisional)	(1,120.81)
Acquired fair value of net assets (Provisional) @ 95.55%	(1,070.93)
Less: Purchase consideration	4,885.91
Goodwill (Provisional)	(5,956.84)

4. The Group's business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. Food and Beverages in terms of Ind AS 108 on Segment Reporting.
 5. Other income in standalone and consolidated results includes Rs. 260.77 lacs recorded as gain on modification of non current financial liabilities.
 6. Exceptional items in consolidated results represents gain on sale of subsidiary company, NIR Advisors Private Limited in the current quarter.
 7. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year-to-date upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board
 For Intellivate Capital Ventures Limited
 Sd/-
 Anubhav Dham
 (Director)
 Place : Gurgaon
 Date : 27th May, 2023
 DIN: 02656812

SALE NOTICE UNDER IBC, 2016
M/s. KONASEEMA GAS POWER LIMITED (KGPL) (In Liquidation) CIN: U40101TG1997PLC037013
Regd. Office: # Progressive Towers 6-2-913/914, Khairatabad, Hyderabad- 500004, Telangana.
 Bids are invited through the auction platform <https://www.es.auction-notices-under-ibc/> for sale of assets of KGPL forming part of Liquidation Estate by Liquidator U/s. 35 (f) of IBC, 2016 reg. 33(1) of IBCI (Liquidation Process), Regulations 2016.

REF.	DESCRIPTION	Reserve Price (Rs. Cr)	EMD (Rs. Cr)	Incremental BID Amount (Rs. Cr)
Lot-I	445 MW Natural Gas based Combined Cycle Power Plant (CCPP) comprising of 2 Gas Turbines (Siemens, V94.2)-139.44 MW each + 2 HRSG + 1 Steam Turbine (LMZ, Russia) - 166.60 MW, Land around 126.43 Acres, Factory Buildings & all other equipment at plant site.	281	5.00	2.00
Lot-II	Land around 5.80 Acres Kothapeta Village, abutting power plant land Sy.Nos.7/1, 6/2B, 6/3B, 7/4 Kothapeta. and 36/2, Devarapalli villages.	9.45	0.90	0.03

Date of e-Auction & Timing: **LOT-I & LOT-II - 26th June 2023 (10.00 AM to 1.00 PM)**
 (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each up to 8pm for each Lot)

- Interested applicants may refer relevant E-Auction PROCESS INFORMATION DOCUMENT (I) for Lot-I and E-Auction PROCESS INFORMATION DOCUMENT (II) for Lot-II as the case may be, with terms and conditions of online E-Auction, Bid form, Eligibility Criteria, Declaration by Bidders, EMD requirement etc., available at <https://www.es.auction-notices-under-ibc/>
- Bid related documents shall be submitted through e-mail in the formats prescribed, followed by originals.
- Last date of submission of EOI with all bid documents and EMD is 12th June 2023. Other Timelines are given in the relevant E-Auction Process Information Document.
- Interested applicant who has deposited EMD and requires assistance in creating login ID and password may contact the Office of the Liquidator @ 9849039674 or authorized representative Mr. CS Sridhar VS @ 9949551805 or through email at liqkqp@gmail.com or Info@ksrfsms.com.
- Liquidator has right to extend /defer /cancel and/or modify, delete any of the terms and conditions including timelines of E-Auction at his discretion in the interest of Liquidation Process and has right to reject any bid without any prior notice or assigning any reason whatsoever at any stage of the auction.
- E-Auction shall be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" "WHATEVER THERE IS" and "NO RECOURSE" basis only.

Date: 28-05-2023
 Place: Hyderabad
 Sd/- CA. SRI KAMESH KANDAPAKTHI (K.S. Kamesh), Liquidator
 (IBBI Reg No. - IBBI/PA-04/IP-P009/01/2017-2018/11510) Cell: 9849039674
 (Authorisation for Assignment valid up to 12-11-2023)
 Address for Correspondence: Plot 6-B, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034.

Start Incredible Savings Today

Transfer your Home Loan balance and reduce your EMI easily!

GREATER BANK HOME LOAN AT 7.95% P.A. onwards

GREATER BANK
 The Greater Bombay Co-operative Bank Limited

Call: 1800 315 7656

info@greaterbank.com | www.greaterbank.com | [thegreaterbank](https://www.facebook.com/thegreaterbank) | [thegreaterbank](https://www.instagram.com/thegreaterbank)

SHRISTI Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
 Regd. Office : Plot No. X - 1, 2 & 3, Block-EP, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091
 CIN - L65922WB1990PLC049541
 Phone No. : (033) 4020 2020 / 4015 4646
 E-mail : investor.relations@shristicorp.com, Website : www.shristicorp.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	977.95	1,747.77	364.18	5,205.63	3,665.76	4,268.46	5,478.29	10,734.00	22,575.45	27,745.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional item)	(1,822.44)	(1,455.16)	(2,653.87)	(6,460.81)	(5,233.49)	(1,626.12)	(1,702.02)	(17,039.08)	(6,869.57)	(20,737.53)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional item)	(2,871.39)	(1,455.16)	(2,653.87)	(7,509.76)	(5,233.49)	(2,675.07)	(1,702.02)	(17,039.08)	(7,918.52)	(20,737.53)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional item)	(3,058.10)	(1,447.96)	(2,691.44)	(7,841.53)	(5,494.81)	(2,852.97)	(1,702.78)	(15,370.13)	(8,304.82)	(19,308.85)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,062.41)	(1,446.87)	(2,682.45)	(7,842.58)	(5,490.47)	(3,093.06)	(2,209.85)	(17,484.23)	(9,784.98)	(21,423.97)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(5,060.48)	(1,761.58)	3,018.58	(5,060.48)	3,018.58	(24,473.42)	(18,736.27)	(12,044.34)	(24,473.42)	(12,044.34)
8	Net Worth	(2,840.48)	458.42	5,238.58	(2,840.48)	5,238.58	(22,253.42)	(16,516.27)	(9,824.34)	(22,253.42)	(9,824.34)
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	49,499.83	54,560.84	54,627.30	49,499.83	54,582.92	49,499.83	112,610.85	106,898.83	49,499.83	115,374.94
10	Debt Equity Ratio	(17.43)	122.34	10.42	(17.43)	10.42	(4.78)	(6.91)	(11.74)	(4.78)	(11.74)
11	Earning per Share (of Rs 10/- each)										
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	(13.78)	(6.52)	(12.12)	(35.32)	(24.75)	(13.86)	(9.96)	(78.56)	(44.02)	(96.28)
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	(13.78)	(6.52)	(12.12)	(35.32)	(24.75)	(13.86)	(9.96)	(78.56)	(44.02)	(96.28)
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	2,416.68	2,315.98	2,013.90	2,416.68	2,013.90	2,416.68	2,315.98	2,013.90	2,416.68	2,013.90
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.71)	0.11	(0.61)	(0.13)	0.17	(0.45)	0.30	(0.05)	(0.03)	0.14
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.94)	0.13	(0.65)	(0.16)	0.17	(0.59)	0.35	(0.04)	(0.03)	0.12

Note: 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e BSE website (www.bseindia.com), Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website (www.shristicorp.com).

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 26th May, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Shristi Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
 Sunil Jha
 Managing Director

RAMNATH GOENKA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION

2021 & '22 call for entries

Acknowledging accuracy, courage, credibility & fairness

TVS Presents

RAMNATH GOENKA EXCELLENCE IN JOURNALISM AWARDS

JUNE 07 2023 Last Date

To Register, Scan

To apply, log on to www.rngfoundation.com/awards

financialexp.epapr.in

HINDUSTAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

A Global INSTITUTE For Global EDUCATION

ADMISSIONS OPEN 2023 - 2024

School of Engineering & Technology
B.Tech Aeronautical | Aerospace | Civil | Computer Science
 AI & ML | AI & Data Science | Cyber Security
 Information Technology | ECE | Electronics Manufacturing Technology
 EEE | Mechanical | Mechatronics | Automobile | Bio-Technology

School of Planning, Architecture & Design Excellence
B.Arch Architecture | **B.Des** Communication Design
 Fashion & Apparel Design
 Interior Design

Industry Partners: intel, BOSCH, IBM, alsim, Volkswagen, ROYAL ENFIELD

Rankings & Awards: AICTE, UNIVERSITY RANKINGS, TH, EW, ARITA

For admissions enquiry call us on +91 86680 90692 +91 86680 93936
www.hindustanuniv.ac.in

Post Graduate and Ph.D Programs available in all streams*
 MERIT & NEET BASED SCHOLARSHIPS AVAILABLE*

CAMPUS ADDRESS: 1, Rajiv Gandhi Salai, (OMR) Padur, Chennai - 603 103.
 DELHI OFFICE: Commercial Space No. S-5, Vasant Square Mall, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110 070. M: +91-97178 79374
 Email: info@hindustanuniv.ac.in | Toll Free: 1800 425 44 38